Clearing Corporation Limited, and each of the lock-up period of 18 counterparties under
the issurance is 6 months from the closing date of issuance. For details, please refer to the
announcements published by the Company on the website of the Shanghai Stock Exchange
(http://www.sse.com.cn) (the “Website of SSE”) on 30 September 2022 and published on
the website of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (http://www.hkex.com.hk) (the
“Website of Stock Exchange”) on 29 September 2022 in relation to results of non-public
issuance of A shares and changes in share capital, respectively.

7

The date of the listing and circulating of restricted shares for non-public issuance stated
above was 28 March 2023. For details, please refer to the announcements on the listing and
circulating of non-publicly issued and restricted shares published on the Website of SSE on
23 March 2023 and the overseas regulatory announcements published on the Website of Stock
Exchange on 22 March 2023 by the Company, respectively.

After the above restricted shares are listed and traded, the change of the Company’s share
capital structure is as follows:

Unit: Share

Before the
Listing

No. of Change After the Listing

Restricted
circulating shares

1. Shares held
by state -owned
legal person 9,310,344 –9,310,344 0

2. Shares held by
domestic legal
person 109,051,729 –109,051,729 0

3. Shares held by
domestic natural
person 12,931,032 –12,931,032 0

4. Shares held
by overseas legal
person 11,896,550 –11,896,550 0

Total restricted
circulating shares 143,189,655 –143,189,655 0

Non-restricted
circulating shares

A shares 1,087,228,430 +143,189,655 1,230,418,085

H shares 340,000,000 0 340,000,000

Total non-
restricted
circulating shares 1,427,228,430 +143,189,655 1,570,418,085

Total shares 1,570,418,085 0 1,570,418,085

By Order of the Board
 Ji Guanglin

Chairman

Tianjin, the PRC
25 April 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors: Mr.  Ji Guanglin,
Mr. Li Yang and Ms. Jing Wanying; three non-executive Directors: Ms. Peng Yilin, Mr. An Pindong
and Mr. Liu Tao; and three independent non-executive Directors: Mr. Xue Tao, Mr. Wang Shanggan
and Mr. Tian Liang.

*　For identification purpose only

8

4. APPENDICES

Consolidated Balance Sheet
31 March 2023

Unit: ’000　Currency: RMB

Items
31 March

2023
31 December

2022

CURRENT ASSETS:
Monetary funds 3,181,923 3,252,060